Policies of the University of North Texas	Chapter 7
6.7 University Bookstore	Student Affairs

Policy Statement.

Application of Policy.

Total University

Definitions.

None

Procedures and Responsibilities.

The University Bookstore is owned by the University of North Texas and operated for the benefit of and on behalf of the University of North Texas by a third party contractor. The University Bookstore is under the auspices of the Vice President for Finance and Administration and the Assistant Vice President for Business Services.

With minor contractual exceptions, the purpose of the University Bookstore is to be the sole campus provider for the sale of books and supply requirements connected with the academic programs of the University and serve the mercantile needs of the campus community.

The University Bookstore is assigned the responsibility of maintaining the official textbook adoption information for the University, with oversight by the Assistant Vice President for Business Services. A calendar, establishing distribution and return dates for textbook adoption information, will be formulated by the University Bookstore, with concurrence of the Vice President of Academic Affairs.

Responsible Party: Vice President for Finance and Administration

References and Cross-references.

Approved: 8/1/1990

Effective:

Revised: 8/97; 8/01; 4/06; 5/2011*

*Revised; format only